quotes for the work that needs to be done which is to replace five (5) 
5/8” hoist ropes and shackles on the traction elevator.   

Otis United Technologies is a reputable company and has provided 
the lowest quote which is attached (on file in the City Clerk’s Office). 
The total cost of the repair is twelve thousand five hundred dollars 
($12,500.00). 

Funding is available from casino revenue fund balance.   
 Will the Council so approve and authorize the Mayor to sign any 
work orders necessary to proceed with these repairs? 
 Council Member Tompkins moved that the communication be received